Monitor Second Quarter 2022   |   10

For each scenario, we re-calculated mark-to-market LTV and DSCR for every G-L 1 loan. We noted the total (amber-

plus red-zone) elevated risk percentage. Chart 10 shows these plus the current (June 30, 2022) risk reading for

comparison.

Substantial drops in property values in the 1990s and GFC scenarios increased marked-to-market LTVs and

pushed more of the (current) index into higher risk zones. The COVID scenario was different: income decline

outpaced value decline. As a result, LTVs did not change much, and there was only a modest increase in the

elevated-risk percentage.

Our takeaway is that a mild and short recession is unlikely to cause a large uptick in credit effects for commercial

mortgage portfolios. However a repeat of a GFC-sized economic contraction coupled with today’s higher interest

rate environment would have more serious effects.

As always, we welcome your comments and questions.

August 2022

Downturn Scenarios:
Percentage of G-L 1
Loans with Elevated
Risk Levels

Chart 10

Source: Giliberto-Levy

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

06/30/2022 1990s GFC COVID Average Worst

5.4%

35.9%

23.1%

33.7%

7.3%

15.7%

Red Zone

Amber Zone

Monitor Second Quarter 2022   |   11

Commercial Mortgage
Performance

Chart 11

Rolling four-quarter total return for Total
Index

Source: Giliberto-Levy

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

-5%

-10%

99 01 1103 1305 1507 1709 19 21 23

Commercial Mortgage
Credit Effects

Chart 12

Rolling four-quarter effects as a percentage
of book value, in basis points

Source: Giliberto-Levy

140

100

120

80

60

40

20

0

99 01 1103 1305 1507 1709 19 21 23

Giliberto-Levy Commercial Mortgage Index (G-L 1)
Performance by Property Sector

For the quarter ended June 30, 2022

Office

Last 3 monthsSector

Returns (%) Credit Effects (book value; bp)

Apartment

Retail

Industrial

Others

Total

Aggregate

Income

1.02

0.96

1.05

0.92

1.06

0.98

0.98

Price

-2.51

-3.18

-2.62

-3.10

-2.86

-2.95

-2.96

Other

0.02

0.03

0.02

0.03

0.04

0.03

0.02

Total

-1.47

-2.20

-1.54

-2.15

-1.76

-1.94

-1.95

YTD
Total

-5.28

-6.77

-5.44

-6.74

-5.93

-6.27

-6.28

Last 12
Months

-4.75

-6.02

-4.78

-6.40

-4.86

-5.61

-5.65

Index
Level

2313.91

2976.97

2749.22

2672.32

N/A

2509.67

4059.58

Last 3
Months

1

1

2

0

1

1

1

YTD

2

1

3

1

2

2